THIS DOCUMENT IS RECORDED AS AN ACCOMCDATIGN OnLY
a;'z?? without liability for 1"e consideration therefor |
cuificlency of said instiument or for the effect o
he piopetty involved,

; Or as to the validity or
f such recording on the title of

DAL

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN TO:
Sunterra Pacific, Inc.

P.O. Box 1970

Seattle, WA 98111

Attn: Lisa Guenther

RETURN BY: MAIL (X)) PICKUP ()

AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A" OF THE
VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT

PERPETUAL APARTMENT CLOSING NO. P12
REMAINDER FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN CLOCK TOWER UNIT NO. 104

This Trust Agreement Amendment is by and between Sunterra Pacific, Inc., a Washington
corporation f/k/a Vacation Internationale, Ltd., and Sunterra Pacific, Inc. f/k/a Vacation
Internationale, Ltd., as Trustee and Landon R. Estep, whose residence is 1300 170th Pl., NE,
Bellevue, WA 98008, as Special Trustee, of the Vacation Time Share Trust, who hereby amend
Exhibit "A" of the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement dated October 10, 1977, and
originally recorded in the Bureau of Conveyances of the State of Hawaii and Liber 12615, Page
331, and also filed in the office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court of the State of
Hawaii as Document No. 861791, and noted on Transfer Certificate of Title No. 268,682, as
amended from time to time, including without limitation, as amended by that certain Trust
Agreement dated November 17, 1986, which is also a complete restatement of the Trust
Agreement as amended as of date thereof, and as the same has and in the future may be
amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law, said agreement as so
~ amended now and later being hereinafter called the "Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement”,
was recorded as follows:

mis10180.1re

0516455
B060 | P63672



California: County Recorder of San Diego County, California, on December 4, 1986, as
Document No. 86-562509; County Recorder of Riverside County, California, on April 12, 1989,
as Instrument No. 115184; and County Recorder of El Dorado County, California, on August
18, 1998, as Document No. 98-0046845-00.

Hawaii: Bureau of Conveyances, State of Hawaii, in Liber 20123, Page 078, and also
filed in the Office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court as Document No.
1421597 on December 9, 1986.

Idaho: County Recorder of Blaine County, Idaho, on December 3, 1986, as Document
No. 279625.

Oregon: County Recorder of Deschutes County, Oregon, on December 4, 1986, as
Document No. 86-24521; County Recorder of Lincoln County, Oregon, on January 19,
1988, Microfilm Volume 189, page 650.

Washington: County Recorder of King County, Washington, on December 9, 1986, as
Document No. 8612100522; County Recorder of Grays Harbor County, Washington, on
August 16, 1994 under Recording No. 940817062.

Nevada: County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 28, 1990, as
Document No. 233399,

Colorado: Recorded August 28, 1992 at Book 677, Page 652 of the Routt County,
Colorado public records.

Vancouver, B.C., Canada: Registered in the Land Title Office of Vancouver/New
Westminster, British Columbia, on November 4, 1993, as Registration No. BG399659.

The property added to Exhibit "A" is described in the attached Exhibit 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment to Exhibit "A" of
the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement as of this _1.7 #“day of April, 2001.

=
SUNTERRA PACIFIC, INC.
A Washington corporation f/k/a Vacation Internationale, Ltd.

Landon R. Estep

Corporate Secretary and General

mis10180.1re

0516455
BKO601P53673



SUNTERRA PACIFIC, INC a Washmgton corporation f’k/a Vacation Intematlonale Ltd.
Trustee of the Vacatlon Tlme Share Trust

Landon R. Estep
Corporate Secretary and General

LANDON R. ESTEP, SPECIAL TRUSTEE

lé%z%

Landon R. Estep

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.

COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Landon R. Estep to me known to be the
Corporate Secretary and General Counsel of Sunterra Pacific, Inc., a Washington corporation
f/k/a Vacation Internationale, Ltd., that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of its
Board of Directors and acknowledged the instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed
of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and that the seal affixed to the
foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and on oath stated that he is
authorized to execute this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal affixed the date and year in this certificate above
written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

W
i
Qso"l
\\\g\\\\\“ fi
i i)

= i

: _—Fg:»r /) I/

z =8 _3‘442 T 7 Residing at firkland

7 A ‘Q(/g\,\ :_E z Commissioft expires: 02/08/03
’/, < ,,'floB_Q’.’:vg o{-:’

N

mis10180.1re

0516455
BKO60 1 P63674



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING - )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Landon R. Estep to me known to be the
Corporate Secretary and General Counsel of Sunterra Pacific, Inc., a Washington corporation
f/k/a Vacation Internationale, Ltd., Trustee of the Vacation Time Share Trust, that he executed
the foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of Directors and acknowledged the
instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of
said corporation and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal affixed the date and year in this certificate above
written.

\\\\\\\\\\
=08 YATQ,
R T & iy Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
- e ! !
It
; oXew L
% % U@ F 7 Residing ff Kirkland
m f) e .. - N o X . .
’/, "%}\ ":ﬁj\?s—\‘i':fs‘/sf - Commission expires: 02/08/03
1, e Ve T -
i S T
hy OF wagi® o

STATE OF WASHINGTON - )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Landon R. Estep, Special Trustee of the
Vacation Time Share Trust, to. me known to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged the instrument to be his free and voluntary act and deed as such
Special Trustee for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Witness my hand and official seal affixed the date and year in this certificate above
written.

\\\\\\\\\\ |
__:‘Oe YAT& )\, o .
= iy o Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
= VgsoNg, Y, o 5
- -t o
A ST
Zo e e 7 /)
7 3 A E 2 Residing at Kifkland
5, % TURNN, Fw 2 5 .
4 u;), " 08-93F O 2 Commission expires: 02/08/03
sy ot —
] o =
! h ?OF W &Q‘ {b’?’\\\ 4
mis10180.Ire Vv

0516455
BK0601P63675



e EXHIBITI S
AMENDMENT TO EXH]:BIT "A" OF THE e
~ VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
PERPETUAL APARTMENT CLOSING NO. P12
REMAINDER FEE SIMPLE TITLE CLOCK TOWER UNIT No 104

(a) Remainder interests in fee 51mp1e commencmg on July 1, 2030 in
| Unit No. 104, located in the "Clock Tower" condominium project,
as established under the Resort Municipality of Whistler, Parcel
Identifier 106-105-602, Strata Lot 5, District Lots 1902 and 3020
Strata Plan Vr. 883, together with an undivided interest in the
common property in proportion to the Unit Entitlement of the
Strata Lot as shown on Form 1, together with the personal property
therein. Legal Notations: This land may be subject to Sections 14
and 22 of the Resort Municipality of Whistler Act and the Bylaws
of the Whistler Resort Association filed under the Societies Act,
DF G87899.

REQUESTED BY

W TLE COMPANY INC.
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS & 1F uana
2001 JUN 15 PH I2: |9

exh46441lcg ' .
LINDA SLATER

051 6455 RECORDER -
| | RECORE
BKO601P63676 L[~ sk DEPUTY



